

Aetna Better Health® of New Jersey

PO Box 818003

Cleveland, OH 44181-8003



Dear Provider,

The following New Jersey Medicaid Policies will be implemented.

Laboratory:

- CPT Code G0480 will not be reimbursed when billed with CPT codes 80305, 80306 and 80307 on the same date of service by the same provider for POS 49- Independent Laboratories and 81- Independent Clinics.
- CPT Code G0480 will not be reimbursed if CPT codes 80305, 80306 and 80307 have not been billed in the prior 7 days of the service date by any provider in POS 49- Independent Laboratories and 81- Independent Clinics.
- G0480 will not be reimbursed if more than 2 units are billed in a rolling 30-day period by any provider in POS 49- Independent Laboratories and 81- Independent Clinics.
- CPT codes 80305, 80306 and 80307 will not be reimbursed if more than one unit is billed per date of service by any provider in POS 49- Independent Laboratories and 81- Independent Clinics.
- CPT codes 80305, 80306 and 80307 will not be reimbursed if more than 10 units are billed in a rolling 30-day period by any provider in POS 49- Independent Laboratories and 81- Independent Clinics.

If you have questions, please call Provider Services at **1-855-232-3596**.